Amendment No. 1 to
Cooperative (LPA) Agreement No. PR416-19-063

This Amendment is made and entered into on , between the State of
Nevada, acting by and through its Department of Transportation, hereinafter referred to as the
“DEPARTMENT”, and Clark County Public Works, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada,
500 South Grand Central Parkway, Las Vegas, NV 89155, hereinafter referred to as the
“COUNTY”.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, on October 15, 2019, the parties entered into Agreement No. PR416-19-063
for the installation and management of a subterranean fiber optic interconnect system along
Swenson Boulevard in Clark County; and

WHEREAS, the termination date must be amended due to a delay in construction of the
PROJECT; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to make certain amendments to Agreement No.
PR416-19-063.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

A. The termination date referenced in Article Ill, Paragraph 1, shall be changed from
June 30, 2022, to June 30, 2023.

B. All of the other provisions of Agreement No. PR416-19-063 dated October 15,
2019, shall remain in full force and effect as if set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-named parties have hereunto set their hands and
executed this Amendment on the date first written above.

Clark County Public Works State of Nevada, acting by and through its
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Randall J. Tarr On behalf of Director

Deputy County Manager

Approved as to Form: Approved as to Legality & Form:
[ura C. Rehfeldt ¥ Deputy Attorney General

Deputy District Attorney

1 PR416-19-063Amd1

NDOT
Rev. 08/2019



